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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

MIAMI DIVISION 
 

Case Number: 1:24-cv-22142-GAYLES/GOODMAN 
 

FANNY B. MILLSTEIN and 
MARTIN KLEINBART, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 
 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
 

Defendant. 
 / 

NOTICE OF SELECTION OF MEDIATOR 

Pursuant to this Court’s Scheduling Order Setting Civil Trial Date and Pretrial 

Schedule, Requiring Mediation, and Referring Certain Motions to Magistrate Judge [ECF No. 

24], entered on August 7, 2024 (the “Scheduling Order”), and Local Rule 16.2, Plaintiffs Fanny 

B. Millstein and Martin Kleinbart, and Defendant Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (collectively the 

“Parties”), give notice of selection of the following mediator: 

Rodney A. Max 
Upchurch, Watson, White & Max  
One Biscayne Tower 
2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2030 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: 305-266-1224  
Email: rmax@uww-adr.com 

The Parties will work together to schedule the mediation, which shall be completed no later 

than August 29, 2025, in accordance with the Court’s Scheduling Order. 

  

Case 1:24-cv-22142-DPG   Document 52   Entered on FLSD Docket 01/10/2025   Page 1 of 2



1 
 

Respectfully submitted on January 10, 2025. 

 
BUCKNER + MILES  
 
/s/ Brett E. von Borke (with permission) 
Seth Miles, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 385530 
David M. Buckner, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 60550 
Brett E. von Borke, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 0044802 
2020 Salzedo Street, Ste. 302  
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
seth@bucknermiles.com  
david@bucknermiles.com  
vonborke@bucknermiles.com  
escobio@bucknermiles.com  
 
James D. Sallah, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 0092584 
Joshua A Katz, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 0848301 
SALLAH ASTARITA & COX, LLC  
One Boca Place  
2255 Glades Rd., Ste. 300E  
Boca Raton, FL 33431  
jds@sallahlaw.com  
jak@sallahlaw.com  
 
Scott L. Silver, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 095631 
Ryan A. Schwamm, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 1019116 
Peter M. Spett, Esq.  
Florida Bar No.0088840 
SILVER LAW GROUP  
11780 W. Sample Road  
Coral Springs, FL 33065  
ssilver@silverlaw.com  
rschwamm@silverlaw.com  
pspett@silverlaw.com  

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class 

 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
 
/s/ Emily Y. Rottmann   
Emily Y. Rottmann 
Florida Bar No. 93154 
erottmann@mcguirewoods.com 
clambert@mcguirewoods.com 
flservice@mcguirewoods.com 
50 N. Laura Street, Suite 3300 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
Tel: (904) 798-3200 
Fax: (904) 798-3207 
 
Jarrod D. Shaw (admitted pro hac vice) 
jshaw@mcguirewoods.com  
Nellie E. Hestin (admitted pro hac vice) 
nhestin@mcguirewoods.com 
Tower Two-Sixty 
260 Forbes Avenue, Suite 1800 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Tel: (412) 667-6000 
 
Mark W. Kinghorn (admitted pro hac vice) 
mkinghorn@mcguirewoods.com 
Zachary L. McCamey (admitted pro hac vice) 
zmccamey@mcguirewoods.com 
William O. L. Hutchinson (admitted pro hac vice) 
whutchinson@mcguirewoods.com 
201 N. Tryon St., Suite 3000 
Charlotte, NC  28202-2146 
Tel: (704) 343-2000 
Attorneys for Defendant Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 
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